From: AVILA LLP



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230003518923)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381			2023 OCT			
From:	Account Name : AVILA RODRIGUEZ HER Account Number : I20070000136 Phone : (305)779-3560 Fax Number : (786)664-3375	NZ NANCEZ MENA &	GARRO LLP	11 PM 3: 38	ED		
	the email address for this business en wal report mailings. Enter only one en			ure			
Ema	11 Address: <u>ASANZ @ Avilalan</u>	O. Com.					
					JA14 10/12/23		
	FLORIDA LIMITED LIAB	ILITY CO.					
	RW S\CHOOLS BEACHW		(Berrit)				
	Certificate of Status	0					
	Certified Copy	1					
	Page Count	02					
	Estimated Charge	\$155.00		2023 SE(
	filing Menu Corporate Filing Men		Help	ALLAHAS STLFLORID SECRETAAK OF STATE			

FAX AUDIT #H23000351892 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RW SCHOOLS BEACHWALK LLC

The undersigned, being a duly authorized representative of a member, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: RW SCHOOLS BEACHWALK LLC (the "Company")

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

Principal Office Address: 8950 SW 137th Avenue Miami, FL 33186 <u>Mailing Address:</u> 8950 SW 137th Avenue Miami, FL 33186

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Jose J. Franco 8950 SW 137th Avenue Miami, FL 33186

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiary with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for the complete performance of agent as provided for the complete performance performance of agent as performance performance



7

(00366874.DOC v.2) FAX AUDIT #H23000351892 3 To:

Page:4 of 4

FAX AUDIT #H23000351892 3

ARTICLE IV OPERATING AGREEMENT

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal an operating agreement for the Company shall be vested in the Members of the Company.

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Company:

<u>Title</u>: Manager Name and Address: Jose J. Franco 8950 SW 137th Avenue Miami., FL 33186

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby executes these Articles of Organization as of the 11th day of October, 2023.

AVILA RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ MENA & GARRO LLP ss Duly Authorized Representative of a Member

Bv

,Řene V. Murai

